

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5152/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2005 in SA No. 851/2004 and 458/2005 and order dated 20.1.2006 in MCC 48/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr.A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 31st March, 2006 as already notified.

Till that date, the petitioners shall not be dispossessed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

h]

Court Master

Court Mast

er