

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5152/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in SA No. 851/2004 dated 25-NOV-05 and MCC No. 458/2005 and the judgment and order dated 20.1.2006 in MCC No. 48/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to take steps for service of notice on the heirs of deceased Respondent Nos. 5(a) and 5(b) failing which the Special Leave Petition against them shall stand dismissed.

However, four weeks' time is granted for service of notice on the legal heirs of Respondent No.1 failing which the Special Leave Petition against them shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master