

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5152/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in SA No.851/2004,MCC No.458/2005 dated 20/01/2006 in MCC No.48/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT, permission to file additional documents, permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. for
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner No. 1 is reported to be dead.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners prays for time to make an appropriate application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1.

Same may be done within four weeks.

List the matter after substitution application is disposed of by the Chamber Judge.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master|
|