

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2014, I.A. 10/2014, I.A. 11/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5152/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2005 in SA No. 851/2004,25/11/2005 in MCC No. 458/2005,20/01/2006 in MCC No. 48/2006 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Khushbu Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As. are allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Y.P DHAMIJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER

