

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5152/2006

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to file amended memo of parties. Perusal shows that an application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondents, as mentioned in the table of today's office report, was allowed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dt.9.2.2015. It is also perused that service of all the proposed legal representatives was not complete at that point of time. In the given circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

However, in the meanwhile, amended cause title as already directed be filed.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar