

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5152/2006

GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the perusal of the order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 22.4.2013, it is revealed that only Prateek Mangal has been brought on record as legal representative of the deceased respondent No.1, who is duly represented. He submits that the counter affidavit has already been filed by the legal representative of the deceased respondent No.1.

LR Nos.(A) to (E) of the deceased respondent No.2 have also filed counter affidavit.

L.R. Nos. (i) to (iii) of the deceased respondent No.2(F) and the legal representative Nos.(A) to (F) of the deceased respondent No.3 have also filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking fresh steps for service of the L.R. Nos.(i) to (iii) of the deceased respondent No.4A. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for the L.R. Nos.(i) to (iii) of the deceased respondent No.5(A), despite due service.

None appears for the L.R. No.(i) of the deceased respondent No.5(B), despite due service.

List again on 22.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar