

\204ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5152/2006  
GANGA DEVI MAHORE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)  
Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.1 to 3  
have filed counter affidavit.

None appears for legal representatives of deceased  
respondent nos. 5A and 5B despite due service.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that legal  
representatives nos. 1 to 3 of deceased respondent no.4A are  
the petitioners in the matter, as such, need not be served but  
are duly represented. Registry to process the matter for being  
listed before the Hon&#39;ble Court alongwith detailed office  
report.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar