

ÜITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5152/2006
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated
25/11/2005 in SA No. 851/2004 and MCC No. 458/2005 and dated
20/01/2006 in MCC No. 48/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at
Gwalior)

GANGA DEVI MAHORE (DEAD) THR.LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS MANGAL (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master